502866798 06/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2913395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG-EOG KIM	06/24/2014
HEE-JOON BAE	06/24/2014
SUNG-HO WOO	06/24/2014
WI-SUN RYU	06/24/2014
JEONG-YONG NA	06/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	30, PILDONG-RO 1-GIL, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29494905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215 268 3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: DARRYL PRATCHER, RIVERSIDE LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 300 FOUR FALLS CORPORATE CENTER, STE 710

Address Line 2: 300 CONSHOHOCKEN STATE ROAD

Address Line 4: WEST CONSHOHOCKEN, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204540-0026-00-US.603283	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL PRATCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Darryl Pratcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014	
	l	

Total Attachments: 2

source=204540_0026_00US_603283_assignment#page1.tif source=204540_0026_00US_603283_assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dong-Eog KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address of Neurology Dept., Dongguk University International Hospital, 27, Dongguk-ro, Ilsandong-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 410-773, Republic of Korea; Hee-Joon BAE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address of 4dong-1503ho, Sunkyung Apt., 151, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-836, Republic of Korea; Sung-Ho WOO, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address of 202ho, 15, Jinheung-ro 1da-gil, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul 122-898, Republic of Korea; Wi-Sun RYU, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address of 103dong-704ho, Mokdong Lotte Castle Winner Apt., 38, Mokdongjungangbuk-ro, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul, 158-758, Republic of Korea; and Jeong-yong NA, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address of Neurology laboratory, Dongguk University International Hospital 2F., 27, Dongguk-ro, Ilsandong-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 410-773, Republic of Korea; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

Reference Standards Chart of Cerebral White Matter Hyperintensities

for which we have executed U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/494,905, filed on June 25, 2014, which claims benefit to Korean Application No. 30-2013-0066728 filed on December 31, 2013.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing Date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, a corporation having a place of business at 30, Pildong-ro 1-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-715 Republic of Korea, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-

provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE; for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

2014/6/24	The	(Seal)
Date	Dong-Eog KIM	(==,,,,
2014/6/24 Date	Hee-Joon BAE	(Seal)
2014/6/24 Date	Sung-Ho WOO	(Seal)
2014/6/24 Date	Wi-Sun RYU	(Seal)
2014/6/24 Date	Jeong-yong NA	(Seal)

2